

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1123

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE KAUFFMAN

Printer's No. 3030

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 6, by inserting after "for"

2 definitions and for

3 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 10 through 13, by striking out all

4 of said lines and inserting

5 Section 1. Section 1 of the act of November 22, 1978

6 (P.L.1166, No.274), referred to as the Pennsylvania Commission

7 on Crime and Delinquency Law, is amended by adding a definition

8 to read:

9 Section 1. Definitions.

10 The following words and phrases when used in this act shall

11 have, unless the context clearly indicates otherwise, the

12 meanings given to them in this section:

13 * * *

14 "Law enforcement officer." The term shall have the same
15 meaning as the term "peace officer" under 18 Pa.C.S. § 501
16 (relating to definitions).

17 * * *

18 Section 2. Section 3 of the act is amended by adding a

19 paragraph to read:

20 Amend Bill, page 2, line 4, by striking out "2" and inserting

21 3

22 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 27 through 29, by striking out all

23 of said lines

24 Amend Bill, page 2, line 30, by striking out "3" and

25 inserting

26 4